

# FrontLine SIX x-clear AG

**General Information** 

## Launch of new member sections for Clearing and Triparty Agent

#### 1. Overview

SIX SIS is launching new member sections for our Clearing and Triparty Agent members, replacing the corresponding contents from the current Securities Services Private Site.

## 2. Effective date

The new member sections will be available as of 15 January 2025.

#### 3. Impact on participants

It is recommended to update bookmarks to reflect the new URLs. Going forward, new users must be explicitly granted access by the user administrator in the SIX SIS Web Services user administration tool.

#### 4. Details

The new member sections will allow members to:

- follow the latest news, interface specifications and release notes
- gain easy access using the application switcher in the top right corner of the page
- assign dedicated permissions for member sections in order to distribute direct access to business-enabling partners (e.g. IT department, project managers, software vendors, etc.). The access is managed in the existing user administration panel in SIS Web Services.

The new member sections will be available from the SIX website's login page or directly at:

- <u>https://clearing.six-group.com/member-section</u>
- https://triparty-agent.six-group.com/member-section

We will continue to enhance the new member sections as we go. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

### 5. Contact

If you have any further questions, please contact your Relationship Manager. The contact details can be found in the list of SIX SIS contacts published at www.six-group.com > Login > Securities Services Private > Contacts > SIX SIS > List of SIX SIS contacts.



# FrontLine SIX x-clear AG

#### **General Information**

In this context, SIX x-clear AG draws the Members' attention to **clause 7.7, chapter 14 and 15** of the Rulebook of SIX x-clear AG stipulating that the Member is responsible for compliance with the applicable laws (in particular domestic and foreign tax, foreign exchange and stock market regulations as well as with company law and articles of association) with respect to the Clearing services obtained from SIX x-clear AG.

Please note that references to external sources, e.g. to websites or links of third parties, are provided solely for information purposes and do not imply any recommendations whatsoever. SIX x-clear AG has neither provided nor processed the contents of the sources in question. Furthermore, SIX x-clear AG has not verified, reviewed or updated the contents of these sources and therefore disclaims all liability for the information contained therein.